- 1 HR358
- 2 192902-1
- 3 By Representative Ford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 08-MAR-18

1	192902-1:n:03/07/2018:JEC/jec LSA2018-1184
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING COURTNEY WILBURN ON BEING NAMED THE
9	2018-2019 ALABAMA MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL OF THE YEAR.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
12	are herein proudly presented to Courtney Wilburn on being
13	named the 2018-2019 Alabama Middle School Principal of the
14	Year; and
15	WHEREAS, Courtney Wilburn has contributed
16	exceptional direction as Principal of White Plains Middle
17	School in the Calhoun County School System since 2011; she has
18	accumulated 17 years worth of educational experience with 10
19	of those years spent in administration; she has served as a
20	teacher, instructional coach, and assistant principal as well;
21	and
22	WHEREAS, her extensive record of excellence includes
23	transforming White Plains into a demonstration site for
24	schools across the state to observe their practices, sparking
25	the development of co-teaching dyads through her leadership,
26	developing a data room and propelling student achievement to

new heights, and serving as a mentor principal for three new principals in the Calhoun County School System; and

WHEREAS, Courtney Wilburn will be recognized during an Awards luncheon at the CLAS Annual Convention on June 12, 2018, and at the Fall Conference in November 2018; and

WHEREAS, with an unwavering commitment to excellence in the rewarding field of education, Courtney Wilburn reflects immense credit upon the entire State of Alabama, and she is truly deserving of special commendation and praise; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Courtney Wilburn is highly
honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her
in deepest admiration and appreciation for her significant
contributions to education, as well as with sincere best
wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.